2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 5 / 2.1-91
Cantilever axes DGEA
�Cost-effective dynamics thanks
to maximum cycle times
�Ideal for vertical operation
�Small moving loads
El
ec

Accessories
Permissible combinations with stepper motor
Order code Motor Motor flange Coupling Coupling housing
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
For DGEA-18
Without gearing/without brake
STD 530 065 MTR-ST-87-48S-AA 530 082 MTR-FL44-ST87 123 042 KSE-30-D08-D11 530 468 DGEA-KG-18-ZR-FL44
Without gearing/with brake
STD + BR 530 066 MTR-ST-87-48S-AB 530 082 MTR-FL44-ST87 123 042 KSE-30-D08-D11 530 468 DGEA-KG-18-ZR-FL44
For DGEA-25
Without gearing/without brake
STD 530 065 MTR-ST-87-48S-AA 533 140 MTR-FL64-ST87 530 090 KSE-40-D11-D11 530 469 DGEA-KG-25-ZR-FL64
Without gearing/with brake
STD + BR 530 066 MTR-ST-87-48S-AB 533 140 MTR-FL64-ST87 530 090 KSE-40-D11-D11 530 469 DGEA-KG-25-ZR-FL64
For DGEA-40
With gearing/without brake
STG 530 067 MTR-ST-87-48S-GA 533 139 MTR-FL64-PL80 123 845 KSE-40-D15-D20 124 629 DGEA-KG-40-ZR-FL64
With gearing/with brake
STG + BR 530 068 MTR-ST-87-48S-GB 533 139 MTR-FL64-PL80 123 845 KSE-40-D15-D20 124 629 DGEA-KG-40-ZR-FL64
Permissible combinations with servo motor
Order code Motor Motor flange Coupling Coupling housing
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
For DGEA-18
With gearing/without brake
SEG 526 725 MTR-AC-55-3S-GA 529 944 MTR-FL44-PL60 123 042 KSE-30-D08-D11 530 468 DGEA-KG-18-ZR-FL44
With gearing/with brake
SEG + BR 526 726 MTR-AC-55-3S-GB 529 944 MTR-FL44-PL60 123 042 KSE-30-D08-D11 530 468 DGEA-KG-18-ZR-FL44
For DGEA-25
With gearing/without brake
SEG 526 729 MTR-AC-70-3S-GA 529 945 MTR-FL64-AC70 525 864 KSE-40-D11-D12 530 469 DGEA-KG-25-ZR-FL64
With gearing/with brake
SEG + BR 526 730 MTR-AC-70-3S-GB 529 945 MTR-FL64-AC70 524 864 KSE-40-D11-D12 530 469 DGEA-KG-25-ZR-FL64
For DGEA-40
With integrated gearing/without brake
SEI 526 737 MTR-AC-100-5S-GA 529 949 MTR-FL118-AC100 530 940 KSE-65-D15-D24 530 470 DGEA-KG-40-ZR-FL118
With integrated gearing/with brake
SEI + BR 526 738 MTR-AC-100-5S-GB 529 949 MTR-FL118-AC100 530 940 KSE-65-D15-D24 530 470 DGEA-KG-40-ZR-FL118
-H- Note
The gearings have a reduction ratio
of 4 : 1.
Technical data for stepper motors

Shock absorber kit
DGEA-…-YSR
(Order code: C)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
1 Adjusted during assembly 2 Minimum distance to axis end,
otherwise end position not
protected
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 Weight Part No. Type
+1 +1 [g]
18 59 80 15 3 44 67 1) 1) 2 390 525 865 DGEA-18-YSR
25 73 97 25 4 43 60 1) 1) 2 630 525 866 DGEA-25-YSR
40 98 122 14 4 70.5 81 1) 1) 2 1 200 525 867 DGEA-40-YSR
1) Dimension is related to the size of the shock absorber and the mounting position of the shock absorber kit
El
ec
tr
ic
al
p
os
it
io
n
in
g
sy
st
em
s
E
le
c
tr
o
m
e
c
h
a
n
ic
a
l
d
ri
v
e
s
2.1
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/105 / 2.1-110
Cantilever axes DGEA
Accessories
Mounting kit for proximity sensor
DGEA-…-SIE-M8
(Order code: L)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 D1 D2 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
18 3 2 M4 M4 77 35 5 21 7.5
25 3 2 M4 M5 68 17 7 26 8
40 3 7 M4 M5 92 42 7 26 10
For size L1 L2 L3 L4 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
18 114 90 74 84 200 525 868 DGEA-18-SIE-M8
25 117 101 85 100 250 525 869 DGEA-25-SIE-M8
40 190 133 124.5 145 600 525 870 DGEA-40-SIE-M8
Ordering data Technical data� Volume 1
For size Remarks Order code Part No. Type PU1)
Slot nut NST